CCWS - Spring - 2021
Academic Achievement/Experience

Please rate your level of agreement with the following statements:

Average Response Score

# Questionl N 2

1 My institution provides a supportive learning environment.

My institution uses teaching strategies designed to support

2
learners.

3 My institution provides opportunities for students to explore
their full potential.

2 | am confident that | will be able to finish my academic program

no matter what challenges | may face.

_ - - _ o

0% 20% 40%

60%

80% 100%

% of Responses

\ }' Canadian Campus
l Wellbeing Survey

Response
W:i- Strongly disagree
M 2=Disagree
3 =Somewhat disagree
4 =Somewhat agree
. 5=Agree
Ws- Strongly agree

Bien-éfre sur les
campus canadiens

Domestic/International
All

Credential Type
All

Indigenous
All

Full-Time/Part-Time
All

New to Institution
All

Year Standing
All

Age Group
All

Gender
All

Ethnicity
All

Average Grade
All

Finance Stress
All

Born in Canada
All

Parents Born Outside of Can..
All

Disability
All
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Campus Climate and Student Experience

Campus Climate
Based on your experience at your institution, please rate your level of agreement with the following

statements.
Average Response Score
# Questionl 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 | feel that | belong at my institution Response .
H:i- Strongly disagree
5 At my institution, | am respected regardless of my personal characteristics, identity Weo- Disagree

or background (e.g., gender, ethnicity, international status, disability, etc.). 3=Somewhat disagree

4 =Somewhat agree
. 5=Agree
M- Strongly agree

3 My institution is a respectful environment.

4 My institution values diversity and inclusion.

5 Atmyinstitution, | feel that students’ mental and emotional wellbeing is a priority.

| feel that the climate at my institution encourages free and open discussion about

6 mental and emotional health.
7 At my institution, the administration is listening to the concerns of students when i
comes to mental health and wellbeing.
8 I have a group, community, or social circle at my institution where | feel | belong
(feel at home, known, connected to, support in my identity).
0%  20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
% of Responses
Safety Response
-10 = Not applicable
avg (exclude<0) M 1=Veryunsafe
Questionl 0 1 2 3 4 5 M 2=unsafe
How safe or unsafe do you feel on campus during the day? I _.27: 3 =Somewhat unsafe
4 =Somewhat safe
How safe or unsafe do you feel on campus at night? - ‘.13- M 5-safe

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% M 6=Verysafe

% of Responses

\ Canadian Campus | Bien-étre surles
1 Wellbeing Survey campus canadiens

Domestic/International
All

Credential Type
All

Indigenous
All

Full-Time/Part-Time
All

New to Institution
All

Year Standing
All

Age Group
All

Gender
All

Ethnicity
All

Average Grade
All

Finance Stress
All

Born in Canada
All

Parents Born Outside of Can..
All

Disability
All
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Food Security 6-ltem

Canadian Campus
Wellbeing Survey

Ve

#  Questionl Response
1 FOOD CONSUMPTION 428 . | prefer not to answer
These next questions are about the food eaten in the .. (79.85%) I 1 don't know
) 391 90 Never true
2 | couldn’t afford to eat balanced meals. (72.95%) (16.79%) Sometimes true
B often true
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% of Responses
#  Questionl Response
) . No - I have not
Did you evercutthe/swzeofyourmea\s or skip meals 466 I ves - | don't know
34  because there wasn't enough money for food? How (87.10%)
often did this happen? ’ I ves - Only Lor 2 months
. Yes - Some months but not every month
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Did you ever eat less than you felt you should because there wasn’t enough

money for food?
Yes don’t know
68(12.8 18(3.39%)

531 (100%)

No
445 (83.80%)

Were you ever hungry but didn’t eat because there wasn’t enough money for
food?
Yes don’t know
55(10.3: 14.(2:63%)
533 (100%)

No
464 (87.05%)

. Yes - Almost every month
% of Responses

Overall Food Security - 6-Item
Sample Size =536

439
Food Secure (81.90%)
. 58
Low Food Security (10.82%)
. 39
Very Low Food Security I (7.28%)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% of Responses

The food security scale used in the CCWS is the US Household Food Security Survey
6-item Short Form Survey.

The 6 individual questions are scored and then summed together and the total score is
used to determine the level of food security. (Lower scores indicate greater level of food
insecurity)

0-1: Food Secure

2-4: Low Food Security

5-6: Very Low Food Security

Bien-éfre sur les
campus canadiens

Domestic/International
All

Credential Type
All

Indigenous
All

Full-Time/Part-Time
All

New to Institution
All

Year Standing
All

Age Group
All

Gender
All

Ethnicity
All

Average Grade
All

Finance Stress
All

Bornin Canada
All

Parents Born Outside of Ca..
All

Disability
All
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Health Service Utilization and Help-Seeking ﬂ

- Canadian Campus
Wellbelng Survey

Awareness

Based on your experience at your institution, please rate your level of agreement with the following
statements.

Questionl 0 1

If | needed to seek professional help for my mental or
emotional health, I would know where to access
campus-based resources (online or in-person).

If I needed to seek professional help for my mental or
emotional health, | would know where to go off
campus.

If I needed to seek professional help for my physical
health, | would know where to go off campus.

If I needed to seek professional help for my physical
health, | would know where to access campus-based
resources (online or in-person).

0% 10% 20% 30%

Awareness - Outreach Efforts

Are you aware of mental health outreach efforts at your institution (such as
educational programs, awareness events, anti-stigma campaigns, screening
days)?

No
233(41.68%)

559 (100%)

Yes
326(58.32%)

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Use Health Services

4.84

90% 100%

M 6 = Strongly agree

M 1=Strongly disagree

Bien-éfre sur les
campus canadiens

Domestic/International
All

Credential Type
All

Indigenous
All

4 =Somewhat agree Full-Time/Part-Time
3 =Somewhat disagree All

New to Institution
All

Year Standing
All

Age Group
All

Gender
All

Ethnicity
All

Do you use campus health services for your primary care (such as routine

check-ups with a doctor)?

Not applicable
47 (8.41%)

559 (100%)

449 (80.32%)

Average Grade
All

Finance Stress
All

Born in Canada
All

Parents Born Outside of Can..
All

Disability
All
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Health Service Utilization and Help-Seeking

‘q Canadian Campus
1 Wellbeing Survey

Response

Support -9.= 1 don’t know
Based on your experience at your institution, please rate your level of agreement with the following M 1=strongly disagree
statements.

M- Disagree
Sample Size = 558 3=Somewhat disagree

4 =Somewhat agree

Questionl
. 5=Agree

There is a good support system at my institution for 109 55 69 148 [ ] 6= Strongly agree
students going through difficult times. (19.53%)  [CKIELD) (12.37%) (26.52%)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100%

% of Responses

Seek Help
If you were experiencing serious emotional distress, whom would you talk to about this? Select all that apply.
Sample Size = 559

Friend (who is not a roommate) _ 310 (55.46%)
Significant other _ 269 (48.12%)
Professional clinician (e.g., psychologist, counsellor, or psychiatrist) _ 248 (44.36%)

Roommate 61(10.91%)

Professor or instructor 44(7.87%)

Religious counsellor or other religious contact 44(7.87%)

| prefer not to talk to anyone about this 35(6.26%)

Support group (e.g., student peer support, online support group) 32(5.72%)

Other non-clinical source (please specify below): 12(2.15%)

| don’t have anyone to talk to about this = 11(1.97%)

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400

As this is a 'Select all that apply’ question, the percentages may not add up to 100%.

Bien-éfre sur les
campus canadiens

Domestic/International
All

Credential Type
All

Indigenous
All

Full-Time/Part-Time
All

New to Institution
All

Year Standing
All

Age Group
All

Gender
All

Ethnicity
All

Average Grade
All

Finance Stress
All

Born in Canada
All

Parents Born Outside of Can..
All

Disability
All
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EEL Rl L EEEE \ Wellbeing Survey campus canadiens

Domestic/International

Mental Wellbeing Al
Please choose the box that best describes your experience of each over the last 2 weeks.

Credential Type

Average Response Score All
# Questionl 0 * 2 3 N B -
Response Indigenous
1 I've been feeling optimistic about the future B 1=None of the time Al
[ 2=Rarely
2 I'vebeen feeling useful [ 3=Some of the time Full-Time/Part-Time
M 4=0ften All

3 I've been feeling relaxed . 5=All of the time

New to Institution

All
4 I've been feeling interested in other people .
° peep Mental Wellbeing Total
Sample Size =590 Year Standing
5 I've had energy to spare All
6  I've been dealing with problems well Age Group
High Mental Wellbeing Gl
i inki 33 (5.59%)
7  I've beenthinking clearly -
Low Mental Well 2l
8  I've been feeling good about myself ow Mental We
237 (40.179
Ethnicity
9  I'vebeen feeling close to other people 590 (100%) All
P . . Average Grade
10 I've been feeling confident ental Wellbeing 5
20 (54.24%)
11 I've been able to make up my own mind about things! e —— e
. High Mental Wellbeing All

12 I've been feeling loved [ Average Mental Wellbeing

Born in Canada

B Low Mental Wellbeing

13 I've been interested in new things — Al
Summed Score of 14-items of mental wellbeing, with higher
scores reflecting greater wellbeing. (Reference: https://war- Parents Born Outside of Can..
14 I've been feeling cheerful wick.ac.uk/fac/sci/med/research/platform/wemwbs/using/how- ||
to/)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%, <40 =Low Mental Wellbeing Disability
o 41-58 = Average Mental Wellbeing
% of Responses 59-70 = High Mental Wellbeing All



CCWS - Spring - 2021
Mental Health Assets

Resilience
In general, how would you rate:

Ve

Average Response Score

Canadian Campus
Wellbeing Survey

# Questionl 0 * 2 3 >
1 Your ability to handle unexpected and difficult problems (a
family or personal crisis)
2 Your ability to handle day-to-day demands in your life (work,
family responsibilities)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
% of Responses
Health
In general, how would you rate:
Average Response Score
Questionl 0 1 2 3 >
Your mental health
Your physical health
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

% of Responses

Response

. 1="Poor

. 2 = Fair

. 3=Good

B 4=Very good
. 5 =Excellent

Response

. 1="Poor

. 2 = Fair

. 3=Good

B 4=very good
. 5 =Excellent

Bien-étre sur les
campus canadiens

Domestic/International
All

Credential Type
All

Indigenous
All

Full-Time/Part-Time
All

New to Institution
All

Year Standing
All

Age Group
All

Gender
All

Ethnicity
All

Average Grade
All

Finance Stress
All

Born in Canada
All

Parents Born Outside of Can..
All

Disability
All
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Mental Health Assets

Social Provision

Vg

Canadian Campus
Wellbeing Survey

The next questions are about your current relationships with friends, family members, co-workers, community
members, and so on. Please indicate to what extent each statement describes your current relationships with

other people.

# Questionl

security and wellbeing.

2 Thereissomeone | could talk to about important decisions in my life.
3 lhaverelationships where my competence and skill are recognized.
4 | feel part of a group of people who share my attitudes and beliefs.

5  Thereare people | can count on in an emergency.

Social Provision Total

Sample Size =578

Questionl

Summed Score of 5-item of Social Provisions, with higher scores

reflecting more social support

I have close relationships that provide me with a sense of emotional

0.0

0.5

Avg. ResponseNum (Exclude <0)

1.0

15 2.0 25

3.0

35

N

.0

2

0%

20%

40% 60%

% of Responses

80%

Avg. ResponseNum (Exclude 1 don’t know”)

0 2 4 6 8 10 12

20%

40% 60%
% of Responses

14

16.36

80%

16

18

100%

20

100%

Summed Score of 5-items of Social Provision Scale, with higher scores reflecting more social support
(Reference: https://www.canada.ca/en/public-health/services/reports-publications/health-promotion-chronic-disease-prevention-canada-re-
search-policy-practice/vol-39-no-12-2019/original-quantitative-research-social-provisions-scale.html)

>15 = High levels of social support

=<15 = Lower levels of social support

Response

W= Strongly agree
. 3=Agree

| EE Disagree

| Strongly disagree
W -2 =1 don't know

Bien-éfre sur les
campus canadiens

Domestic/International
All

Credential Type
All

Indigenous
All

Full-Time/Part-Time
All

New to Institution
All

Year Standing
All

Age Group
All

Gender
All

Ethnicity
All

Average Grade
All

Finance Stress
All

Born in Canada
All

Parents Born Outside of Can..
All

Disability
All
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Mental Distress

These questions concern how you have been feeling over the past 30 days. Choose the answer that best

represents how you have been feeling. During the last 30 days:

o
[N

# Questionl

How often did you feel tired out for no
good reason?

2 How often did you feel nervous?

How often did you feel so nervous that
nothing could calm you down?

4 How often did you feel hopeless?

How often did you feel restless or
fidgety?

How often did you feel so restless you
could not sit still?

7  How often did you feel depressed?

How often did you feel that everything
was an effort?

How often did you feel so sad that
nothing could cheer you up?

10 How often did you feel worthless?

0% 20%

Average Response Score

2 3

3.43

|\|
gy
N
©
l. b

o
Y
~
UL w
o
I

Ly
[N
I

40% 60% 80%

% of Responses

100%

Response

M 5=Allof the time

. 4 = Most of the time
3=Some of the time

. 2 = Alittle of the time

M 1 =None of the time

Mental Distress Total
Sample Size =565

Little or No Mental Distress
127 (22.48%)

re Mental Distress

565 (100%)

Mild Mental Distress
97 (17.17%)

Categories 5
. Severe Mental Distress

Moderate Mental Distress
Mild Mental Distress
Il Little or No Mental Distress

Summed Score of 10-items of K10, with higher scores reflecting
more mental distress (Reference: https://www.tac.vic.gov.au/files-
to-move/media/upload/k10_english.pdf)

<20 = Little or No Mental Distress

20-24 = Mild Mental Distress

25-29 = Moderate Mental Distress

30-50 = Severe Mental Distress

Domestic/International
All

Credential Type
All

Indigenous
All

Full-Time/Part-Time
All

New to Institution
All

Year Standing
All

Age Group
All

Gender
All

Ethnicity
All

Average Grade
All

Finance Stress
All

Born in Canada
All

Parents Born Outside of Can..
All

Disability
All
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Mental Health

Loneliness
These questions are about how you feel about different aspects of your life. For each one, select how often you feel that way.

Average Response Score

# Questionl 0.0 0.5 1.0 15 2.0 2.5 3.0

1  How often do you feel that you lack companionship?

2 How often doyou feel left out?

3 How often do you feel isolated from others?

ol W)
O

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% of Responses
Loneliness Total
Sample Size =561
Avg. ResponseNum
Questionl 3 4 ° ° ’ 8 °
Summed Score of 3-item of Loneliness Scale, with higher scores
reflecting greater loneliness
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% of Responses

\ Canadian Campus
1 Wellbeing Survey

Summed Score of 3-items of Loneliness, with higher scores reflecting more loneliness

(Reference: https://staticl.squarespace.com/static/5b855bd5cef372d1e9a8efOe/t/5ccc5008b208fcd615da0870/1556893704715/Measuring+Loneli-
ness+Scale+SEOAT.pdf)

3-5 = Not lonely

6-9 = Lonely

Response

M 3=0ften

. 2 =Some of the time
. 1=Hardly ever

Bien-éfre sur les
campus canadiens

Domestic/International
All

Credential Type
All

Indigenous
All

Full-Time/Part-Time
All

New to Institution
All

Year Standing
All

Age Group
All

Gender
All

Ethnicity
All

Average Grade
All

Finance Stress
All

Born in Canada
All

Parents Born Outside of Can..
All

Disability
All



CCWS - Spring - 2021
Mental Health

Stress
Please indicate the degree to which the following factors pose, or have posed, an obstacle to your
academic progress:

Average Response Score
1.0 2.0

<
o

0.5 15 2.5

# Questionl

w
o

Vg

1 Financial pressures or work obligations

2 Personal or family problems

Your academic performance at your
post-secondary institution

4 Course availability/scheduling

5  Lackof good academic advising

6  Difficulties with academic workload

7  Language/cultural barriers

Difficulties associated with a disability or
chronic health condition

9  Concerns about the COVID-19 pandemic

10 Shift to online classes

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

% of Responses

Response

[ ] 1=Amajor obstacle [ 2=Aminor obstacle M 3=Notanobstacle

100%

Canadian Campus
Wellbeing Survey
Suicidal Ideation

In the past 12 months, have you ever seriously
contemplated suicide?

| prefer not to answer

Yes
86 (15.22%) 44.(7.79%)
565 (100%)
No
435(76.99%)

Suicidal Planning
In the past 12 months, have you ever made a
plan to seriously attempt suicide?

| prefer not to answer

Yes 6(6.98%)

21 (24.42%)

86 (100%)

No
59 (68.60%)

This question Suicidal Planning is displayed only to the
students who answer Yes’ to the question Suicidal
Ideation.

Bien-étre sur les
campus canadiens

Domestic/International
All

Credential Type
All

Indigenous
All

Full-Time/Part-Time
All

New to Institution
All

Year Standing
All

Age Group
All

Gender
All

Ethnicity
All

Average Grade
All

Finance Stress
All

Born in Canada
All

Parents Born Outside of Can..
All

Disability
All
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Physical Health/Health Behaviours

Average sleep per day on

Weekdays
Sample Size = 548

80% 357
(65.15%)

@ 60%
w
c
o
a
g 40%
k] 107
S (19.53%) 84

20% (15.33%)

0% -
<7 hours 7-9 hours >9 hours

Weekdays Sleep

Categorized based on hours spent per day during
weekdays on sleep.

Sample Size = 548

Not meeting Can,
19,

p Guidelines

%)

548 (100%)

Meeting Canadian Sleep Guidelines
357 (65.15%)

Hours spent on sleep per day during weekdays

7-9 hours = Meeting Canadian Health 24 Hours Sleep
Guidelines

<7 hours or > 9 hours = Not meeting Canadian Health 24
Hours Sleep Guidelines

Average sleep per day on

Weekends
Sample Size = 545

341
(62.57%)
60%
v
Q
v
c
o
& 0,
8 40% 148
= (27.16%)
S
20% 56
(10.28%)
o N
<7 hours 7-9 hours >9 hours

Weekends Sleep

Categorized based on hours spent per day during
weekends on sleep.

Sample Size = 545

Not meeting Ca ep Guidelines

43%)
545 (100%)

ting Canadian Sleep Guidelines
341 (62.57%)

Hours spent on sleep per day during weekends

7-9 hours = Meeting Canadian Health 24 Hours Sleep
Guidelines

<7 hours or > 9 hours = Not meeting Canadian Health 24
Hours Sleep Guidelines

\ Canadian Campus
1 Wellbeing Survey

Sleep Quality

During the past week, how would you rate
your sleep quality overall (how well you
sleep)?

Sample Size =555

Very bad

Very good
45(8.11%) va

71 (12.79%)

Fairly bad
154(27.75%)

555 (100%)

Fairly good
285 (51.35%)

Bien-éfre sur les
campus canadiens

Domestic/International
All

Credential Type
All

Indigenous
All

Full-Time/Part-Time
All

New to Institution
All

Year Standing
All

Age Group
All

Gender
All

Ethnicity
All

Average Grade
All

Finance Stress
All

Born in Canada
All

Parents Born Outside of Can..
All

Disability
All
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Physical Health/Health Behaviours

Recreational Screen Time

Average time spent per day on watching TV or using
acomputer, tablet or smartphone during free time
(Including time spent watching DVDs, videos,
playing computer games, Xbox, PlayStation, iPod,
YouTube, Facebook or other social networking
tools, emailing and using the Internet. Not
including time spent on a computer at work or at
school).

Sample Size =506

188
0
40% (37.150) 178
(35.18%)
30%
w
a
c
o
o
&
& 20% 80
$ (15.81%)
@ se%)
10%
0%

0-3 hours 3-6 hours 6-9 hours >9 hours

Sedentary Transportation Time
Average time spent per day sitting and driving in
acar, bus, or train
Sample Size =512

10
70% 325
(63.48%)
60%
50%
%3
&
S 40%
a
3
o
et
(<)
X 30%
110
(21.48%)
20%
43
10% (8.40%)
16 18
(3.13%) (3.52%)
0% | (|
0-0.5 0.5-1 115 1.52 >25
hours hours hours hours hours

Ve

Sit Time

Canadian Campus
Wellbeing Survey

Bien-étre sur les
campus canadiens

Average time spent sitting during the full day?
(Including time spent at school or work, at home,
while doing course work, and during leisure time.
This may include time spent sitting at a desk,
visiting friends, reading or sitting or lying down

to watch tel

evision).

Sample Size =512

50%

40%

30%

% of Responses

20%

10%

0%

225
(43.95%)

0-8 hours

219
(82.77%)

8-12 hours

68
(13.28%)

>12 hours

Domestic/International
All

Credential Type
All

Indigenous
All

Full-Time/Part-Time
All

New to Institution
All

Year Standing
All

Age Group
All

Gender
All

Ethnicity
All

Average Grade
All

Finance Stress
All

Born in Canada
All

Parents Born Outside of Can..
All

Disability
All
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. . Canadian Campus | Bien-étre sur les
Physical Health/Health Behaviours \1 Wellbeing Survey campus canadiens

5 2 R . Lo Domestic/International
Physical Activity Muscle Strengthening Activities All

Categorized based on average time spent per week on vigorous and moderate physical ~ Categorized based on day(s) spent per week on muscle strengthening activity

activity Sample Size = 542 Credential Type

Sample Size = 549 All

Meeting Canadian SA guidelines  Indigenous

183 (33.76%) All
Not meeting Canadian PA guid:
230(41.89%)
42 (100% Full-Time/Part-Time
549 (100%) 542 (100%) o
Meeting Canadian PA guidelines
9 319 (53.11%)9 Not Meeting Canadian SA gu New to Institution
359 (66.24%) All
Year Standing
Time spent on vigorous and moderate physical activity Days spent on muscle strengthening activities using major muscle groups in a week All
>150 min/week = Meeting Canadian Health 24 Hours PA guidelines >=2 days/week = Meeting Canadian Health 24 Hours SA guidelines
<150 min/week = Not meeting Canadian Health 24 Hours Canadian PA guidelines <2 days/week = Not meeting Canadian Health 24 Hours SA guidelines Age Group
All
Sedentary Behaviour Sports
Categorized based on total Sit and Recreation Screen Time Within the last 12 months, have you participated in organized sports at any of Gender
Sample Size =510 the following levels? Select all that apply. All
Sample Size = 537
Meeting Canadian Sedentary Behaviour guidelines Ethnicity

All
96 (18.82%
( e | don’t participate in organized sports _ 436 (81.19%)

Average Grade

All

Club/community sports 74 (13.78%)
510 (100%) / vep l )
Finance Stress

All
Intramurals I 23 (4.28%)
Born in Canada
Not meeting Canadian Sedentary Be All
414 (81.18%
( ) Varsity | 12 (2.23%)
Parents Born Outside of Can..
Total Sit and Receation Screen Time All
Total Sit Time <= 8 hours/day AND Recreation Screen time <= 3 hours/day = Meeting Canadian 0 200 400 600

Health 24 hours Sedentary Behaviour guidelines

Total Sit Time > 8 hours/day AND Recreation Screen time > 3 hours/day = Not Meeting As this is a ‘Select all that apply’ question, the percentages may not add up to Disability
Canadian Health 24 hours Sedentary Behaviour guidelines 100%. Al




CCWS - Spring - 2021

Sexual Health

Sex Ever
Have you ever had sexual intercourse?

| prefer not to answer
43(7.96%)

No
132 (24.44%)

540 (100%)

Yes
365 (67.59%)

Protection

Do you or your partner(s) usually use a condom or other protective
barrier (e.g., dam, glove) when you have sexual intercourse?

Response

Yes

| prefer not to answer M \o
13(3.64%)

Yes
159 (44.54%)

357 (100%)

No
185(51.82%)

B | prefer not to answer

\ - Canadian Campus
1 Wellbeing Survey
Satisfaction

Do you find your sexual relationship(s) with your partner(s)

satisfactory?
Sample Size =362

144

ot (39.78%)

35% 118
(32.60%)
30%

25%

20%

% of Responses

52
15% (14.36%)

10%
22
(6.08%) 18
(4.97%)
5% 8
(2.21%)

% I

I prefernot  Always Usually  Occasionally Hardly ever Never
to answer

The questions Protection and Satisfaction are displayed only to the students who
answer 'Yes' to the question Sex Ever.

Bien-éfre sur les
campus canadiens

Domestic/International
All

Credential Type
All

Indigenous
All

Full-Time/Part-Time
All

New to Institution
All

Year Standing
All

Age Group
All

Gender
All

Ethnicity
All

Average Grade
All

Finance Stress
All

Born in Canada
All

Parents Born Outside of Can..
All

Disability
All



CCWS - Spring - 2021
Substance Use

Cannabis Use

In the past 12 months, have you used cannabis?

Canadian Campus
Wellbeing Survey
Alcohol Use

During the past 30 days, how often have you had 4 or more drinks
(female sex) OR 5 or more drinks (male sex) on one occasion?
Sample Size =536

Bien-éfre sur les

campus canadiens

Domestic/International
All

Credential Type

All
5 I prefer not to answer
70% 6(1.12%) Indigenous
L E Yes , Al
am 187(34.76%)
@
60% b Full-Time/Part-Time
538 (100%) Al
New to Institution
Response Cannabis No All
50% M ves 343(63.75%)
No Year Standing
B | prefer not to answer All
I don’t know
2 20% Age Group
& All
2 Cannabis Use Frequency
& In the past 30 days, how often did you use cannabis? Gender
.«
5 Sample Size = 187 All
& 30%
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Tobacco Use
Which of the following best applies to you?
Sample Size =536

100%

Ve

E-Cigarette Use

Canadian Campus
Wellbeing Survey

Bien-éfre sur les
campus canadiens

During the past 30 days, how often did you use an e-cigarette or a

vaping device?
Sample Size =536

446
(83.21%)
100%
(%
0
2
9 3
a v
[ c
8 so% 2
“ a
<} 43
B & 50%
o
X
10 12 11 17 - 3;0/) 7 2 °
. 0,
oo (187%) (224%) (2.05%) (17%) 20 (131%) (0.37%) 11 11 18
Ismoke Ismoke Idonot lhave Istopped |have I don’t | prefer 0% (2.05%) (2.05%) (1.68%) (3-36%)
cigarettes cigarettes smoke  stopped smoking never know not to . X
(including (including cigarettes smoking completely beena answer peilyer Legs thanile==lthanpgiioti
hand- hand-  atall, but | completely more than smoker alm_ost Caly oL ey i [epest
rolled) rolled), dosmoke inthelast ayearago daily  atleast l:"'t &E 0 c::ays,
everyday butnot tobaccoof year CIS5E) eas? bL_'t L)
every day some kind week  oncein timeto
(e.g. Pipe, thepast  time
cigar or 30days
shisha)
E-Cigarette Type
Questionl
7 8
On how many of the past 30 days did you vape an e-liquid with nicotine? (35.00%) (40.00%)
: L 1 E
On how many of the past 30 days did you vape cannabis/marijuana? (64.71%) (17.65%)
On how many of the past 30 days, did you vape just flavouring (without 4
nicotine)? (100.00%)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% of Responses

483
(90.11%)
2 2
(0.37%) (0.37%)
Never Idon’t |prefer
know not to
answer
Response
<8 days
. 8-14 days
M 15-21 days
. >21 days

Domestic/International
All

Credential Type
All

Indigenous
All

Full-Time/Part-Time
All

New to Institution
All

Year Standing
All

Age Group
All

Gender
All

Ethnicity
All

Average Grade
All

Finance Stress
All

Born in Canada
All

Parents Born Outside of Can..
All

Disability
All
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Pain Relievers Use
In the past 12 months, have you used any pain relievers?

Yes ll prefer not to answer
137(25.46%) 1.(0.19%)
538 (100%)
No

398(73.98%)

Pain Relievers Reason

During the past 12 months, have you used pain relievers for
reasons other than for pain relief? For example, to help you sleep,
to feel better, to improve your mood, to cope with stress, for the
experience, for the feeling they caused, to feel numb, or for any
other reason.

Yes |i prefer not to answer
17 (12, 1(0.75%)
134 (100%)
No
115 (85.82%)

Prescription

Questionl
During the past 12 months, were the pain relievers you h.,l (3129%)
During the past 12 months, were all the stimulants you h..l

0% 20%

\ Canadian Campus
1 Wellbeing Survey

5 Response
Stimulants Use .'JY
. es
In the past 12 months, have you used any stimulants? o

B | prefer not to answer
. I don’t know

Yes
30(5:58

prefer not to answer
6(1.12%)

538 (100%)

No
500 (92.94%)

Stimulants Reason

During the past 12 months, did you use stimulants for reasons
other than why they are recommended? For example, to cram
for exams, to stay up all night to finish a project, to decrease
your appetite, for the experience, to get high or for any other
reason

Yes
9(32.14%)

prefer not to answer
1(3.57%)

28(100%)

No
17 (60.71%)

Response
. | prefer not to answer
I 1 don't know
Yes, they all were prescribed

Some were prescribed and others were not

24
(80.00%) M No, none were prescribed
40% 60% 80% 100%

% of Responses

he questions on Reason and Prescription are displayed only to the students who respond "Yes’ option to the Use ‘

Euest'\ons
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Domestic/International
All

Credential Type
All

Indigenous
All

Full-Time/Part-Time
All

New to Institution
All

Year Standing
All

Age Group
All

Gender
All

Ethnicity
All

Average Grade
All

Finance Stress
All

Born in Canada
All

Parents Born Outside of Can..
All

Disability
All
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